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Rubber antikink protection

Despite careful checking, we cannot guarantee the accuracy of all information included on this site, and we accept no liability.
08.12.2025 HANSA-FLEX AG www.hansa-flex.com 1

Properties
Application High pressure cleaning equipment

Cleaning systems
Material PVC

Description
Prevents the hose from kinking behind the ferrule.

Item
Identification DN* D1 Length D2 Colour
 (mm) (mm) (mm)
PKS 06
PKS 08
PKS 08 BLAU
PKS 08 ROT
PKS 10
PKS 10 BLAU
PKS 10 ROT
PKS 13 BLAU

6
8
8
8
10
10
10
12

-
14,6
14,6
14,6
14,6
14,6
14,6
21,0

145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145

-
21,7
21,7
21,7
23,0
23,0
23,0
26,5

black
black
blue
red
black
blue
red
blue

Accessory for following products
HW 100 (1SN) Hot water hose
HW 200 (2SN) Hot water hose
HF 100 (1SN) Hot water hose
HF 200 (2SN) Hot water hose


