

Properties

Application High pressure cleaning equipment
Cleaning systems

Material PVC



Description

Prevents the hose from kinking behind the ferrule.

Item

Identification	DN*	D1 (mm)	Length (mm)	D2 (mm)	Colour
PKS 06	6	-	145	-	black
PKS 08	8	14,6	145	21,7	black
PKS 08 BLAU	8	14,6	145	21,7	blue
PKS 08 ROT	8	14,6	145	21,7	red
PKS 10	10	14,6	145	23,0	black
PKS 10 BLAU	10	14,6	145	23,0	blue
PKS 10 ROT	10	14,6	145	23,0	red
PKS 13 BLAU	12	21,0	145	26,5	blue

Accessory for following products

HW 100 (1SN) Hot water hose

HW 200 (2SN) Hot water hose

HF 100 (1SN) Hot water hose

HF 200 (2SN) Hot water hose